NICOR, Inc.   2200 Midtown Place NE, Albuquerque, NM 87107 P: 800.821.6283 F: 800.892.8393
 www.nicorlighting.com  December 23, 2022 12:27 PM rev 1.0
LSE
LED Direct/Indirect Linear
Product Description
The Elara Architectural LED Direct/Indirect Linear is an edge lit luminaire designed for individual units
or continuous runs in commercial indoor applications. The elegant fixture achieves a polished, modern
appearance with its silver powder-coated, 20-gauge aluminum housing and fully-welded seams.

LSE-1-8-D-U-40 8911 81.3 109.6
LSE-1-8-D-U-50 9096 81.3 111.9
Ordering Information
Series Version Length Distribution Pattern Input Voltage CCT Finish Color Driver Configuration
LSE 1 (Version 1) 4 2 (20 Up/80 Down) U (120-277) 35 (3500 K) S (Silver) I (Integral)
8 5 (50 Up/50 Down) 40 (4000 K) W (White) W (Remote 18/2)*
8 (80 Up/20 Down) 50 (5000 K) C (Custom)
D (100 Down)
Example: LSE-1-8-5-U-40-W-W
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice
*Remote configuration requires installation of the Remote Power System
Accessories
LCU REMOTE POWER SYSTEM FOR LSE4 LCU2UNV54LSE4W
LCU REMOTE POWER SYSTEM FOR LSE8 LCU2UNV75LSE8W
LSA, LSE, LSQ PENDANT MOUNT, NON POWER FEED, 48” LENGTH LSALSELSQ1PENDANT
LSA, LSE, LSQ PENDANT MOUNT, POWER FEED, 48” LENGTH LSALSELSQ1PENDANTPF
LSA, LSE, LSQ REMOTE PENDANT MOUNT, NON POWER FEED, 48” LENGTH LSALSELSQ1PENDANTRPF
LSE WALL MOUNT BRACKET (available on 4ft fixture only) LSE-1-WALL
LSE, LSQ WALL MOUNT KIT POWER FEED LSELSQ-1-WALL-PF
LSE AIRCRAFT CABLE KIT, NON POWER FEED, 150” LENGTH LSE-1-CABLE
LSE AIRCRAFT CABLE KIT, POWER FEED, 150” LENGTH LSE-1-CABLE-PF
LSE REMOTE AIRCRAFT CABLE KIT, NON POWER FEED, 150” LENGTH LSE-1-CABLE-R-PF
LSE CONTINUOUS RUN BRACKET LSE-1-CR-BRACKET
LSE STRUT MOUNT KIT (threaded rod supplied by others) LSE-1-STRUT
Accessories sold separately
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received,
including interference that may cause undesired operation.
NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment. This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instruction
manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the user will be required to correct the
interference at his own expense.
Recommended Dimmers*
Lutron NTSTV
Lutron DVSTV
Cooper SF10P
Legrand RH4FBL3PW
*Not a complete list. Check compatibility before installation.
LCU System Data
Model Number Lumens Watts Lumens/Watt
LSE-1-4-2-U-35 4364
Wattage based on
LCU performance
Greater than
105 lm/wLSE-1-4-2-U-40 4451
LSE-1-4-2-U-50 4543
LSE-1-8-2-U-35 8642
Wattage based on
LCU performance
Greater than
105 lm/wLSE-1-8-2-U-40 8813
LSE-1-8-2-U-50 8996
LSE-1-4-5-U-35 4364
Wattage based on
LCU performance
Greater than
105 lm/wLSE-1-4-5-U-40 4451
LSE-1-4-5-U-50 4543
LSE-1-8-5-U-35 8642
Wattage based on
LCU performance
Greater than
105 lm/wLSE-1-8-5-U-40 8813
LSE-1-8-5-U-50 8996
LSE-1-4-8-U-35 4364
Wattage based on
LCU performance
Greater than
105 lm/wLSE-1-4-8-U-40 4451
LSE-1-4-8-U-50 4543
LSE-1-8-8-U-35 8642
Wattage based on